Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| | SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|---|--|---|----------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PART | Υ DATA | | | | |
| | | N | Name | Execution Date | |
| Amit Gefen | | | | 04/24/2006 | |
| Michal Peleg Lubosvsky | | | | 04/05/2006 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | Í DATA | | | | |
| Name: | Ramot at Te | l Aviv L | Jniversity Ltd. |] | |
| Street Address: | 32 Lebanon | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| Internal Address: | P.O.B 39296 | ; | | | |
| City: | Tel Aviv | | | | |
| State/Country: | ISRAEL | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 61392 | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | |
| Application Number: 10572 | | | -940 | | |
| | | | | | e |
| CORRESPONDENC | CE DATA | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENC | (202)73 | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> | (202)73 <i>Il be sent via US</i> | S Mail w | } /hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | |
| CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: | (202)73 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 202628 | 5 <i>Mail w</i> 5197 | hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | |
| CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> | (202)73 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 202628 sgales@ | 5 <i>Mail w</i> 5197 Dbrowc | | | |
| CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: | (202)73 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 202628 sgales@ ne: Browdy 624 Nin | <i>Mail w</i> 5197 Dbrowc and No th Stre | <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> dyneimark.com eimark PLLC | | |
| CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | (202)73 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 202628 sgales@ ne: Browdy 624 Nin Suite 30 | Mail w 5197 Dbrowc and No th Stre | <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> dyneimark.com eimark PLLC et NW | | |
| CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: | (202)73 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 202628 sgales@ ne: Browdy 624 Nin Suite 30 | Mail w 5197 Dbrowc and No th Stre | <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> dyneimark.com eimark PLLC |)3 | |
| CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | (202)73 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 202628 sgales@ ne: Browdy 624 Nin Suite 30 Washin | Mail w 5197 Dbrowc and No th Stre | <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> dyneimark.com eimark PLLC et NW |)3 | |
| CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | (202)73 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 202628 sgales@ ne: Browdy 624 Nin Suite 30 Washin | Mail w 5197 Dbrowc and No th Stre | <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> dyneimark.com eimark PLLC et NW DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-530 |)3 | |
| CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | (202)73 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 202628 sgales@ ne: Browdy 624 Nin Suite 30 Washin ET NUMBER: FER: | Mail w 5197 Dbrowc and No th Stre | when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. dyneimark.com eimark PLLC et NW DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-530 GEFEN=5 |)3 | |

500238029

PATENT REEL: 019001 FRAME: 0203

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventors

- (1) GEFEN Amit & Hacarmel Street, Ganei Tikva, 55900, Israel
- PELEG LUBOVSKY Michal 2 Movo Levona St., Mevaseret Zion 90805, Israel

ž

(3) LUBOVSKY Omri 20 Habosem St., Mevaseret Zion 90805, Israel

In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to

 (6) HADASIT MEDICAL RESEARCH SERVICES AND DEVELOPMENT LTD. P.O.B 12000 Jerusalem 91120, Israel
(7) RAMOT AT TEL AVIV UNIVERSITY LTD, 32 Lebanon St. P.O.B

39296, Tel Aviv 61392, Israel

(hereinafter designated as the Assignees) in equal parts the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as

(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Poreign Application Number (8) CERVICAL COLLAR

for which the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America

(9) Identification for Filed Appilastions

| (9) | U.S. Application Number 10 | 1572,946 |
|-----|----------------------------|----------|
| | flig Novembe | |

and each of the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said assignees all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent, including any non-provisional application that claims the benefit of this application, if this application is a provisional, and any original and reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any such non-provisional application(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all dating which may be obtained in every such patent.

 Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or release applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignees may deem necessary or expedient or essential to their full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

2) Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignees in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each of the undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United. States patent to the Assignees.

4) Each of the undersigned agrees to communicate to the Assignees or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, teatify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.

5) Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patients to issue any and all Letters Patients of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignees, as Assignees of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Browdy and Neimerk the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

7) This Assignment shall be binding upon the heirs, executore, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignees.

in witness whereof, executed by each of the undersigned on the data opposite the name of the undersigned.

| (1) C | Date #1566 | Signature of inventor Michael files laby sung |
|-------|------------|---|
| (2) C |)ata | Signature of Inventor |
| (3) [| Sto | Signature of Inventor |
| Date | 04/05/06 | Witness AND P |
| Date | 04/05/06 | Witness Napeplay, Kiz |
| | / 1 | |
| | | 0 |

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventors

- (1) GEFEN Amit 8 Hacarmel Street, Ganei Tikva, 55900, Israel
- (2) PELEG LUBOVSKY Michal 2 Mevo Levona St., Mevaseret Zion 90805, Israel
- (3) LUBOVSKY Omri 20 Habosem St., Mevaseret Zion 90805, Israel

In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to

(6) HADASIT MEDICAL RESEARCH SERVICES AND
DEVELOPMENT LTD. P.O.B 12000 Jerusalem 91120, Israel
(7) RAMOT AT TEL AVIV UNIVERSITY LTD. 32 Lebanon St. P.O.B
39296, Tel Aviv 61392, Israel

(hereinafter designated as the Assignees) in equal parts the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as

(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number (8) CERVICAL COLLAR

for which the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America

(9) Identification for Filed Applications

(9) U.S. Application Number 10 572, 946 filed NOVEMBER 20, 2000

and each of the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said assignees all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent, including any non-provisional application that claims the benefit of this application, if this application is a provisional, and any original and reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any such non-provisional application(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.

1) Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignees may deem necessary or expedient or essential to their full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

2) Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignees in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each of the undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignees.

4) Each of the undersigned agrees to communicate to the Assignees or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.

5) Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignees, as Assignees of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

7) This Assignment shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignees.

In witness whereof, executed by each of the undersigned on the date Apposite the name of the undersigned.

| (1) Date April 24,2006 | Signature of Inventor Amd Geten |
|------------------------|---------------------------------|
| (2) Date | Signature of Inventor |
| (3) Date | Signature of Inventor |
| Date April 24, 2006 | Witness Weinberg Naama |
| Date | Witness |
| Date | Witness |

PATENT REEL: 019001 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 03/13/2007